

FILED
DECEMBER 10, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

32114-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

DEAN L. ANDERS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

IV. ARGUMENT 2

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT VIOLATE THE
 DEFENDANT’S PUBLIC TRIAL RIGHTS BY USING A
 “SILENT” PEREMPTORY CHALLENGE PROCEDURE..... 2

 B. THE TRIAL COURT SENTENCED WITHIN THE
 STANDARD RANGE AND DID NOT ERR IN NOT
 USING THE DEFENDANT’S PROFFERED
 EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE DOWNWARD..... 4

 C. THERE ARE NO SCRIVENER’S ERRORS IN THE
 JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE..... 6

V. CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State v. Ammons, 105 Wn.2d 175, 713 P.2d 719 (1986) 5

State v. Dunn, 180 Wn.App. 570, 321 P.3d 1283 (2014) 3

State v. Garcia–Martinez, 88 Wn.App. 322, 944 P.2d 1104 (1997) 4

State v. Love, 176 Wn.App. 911, 309 P.3d 1209 (2013) 2

State v. Mail, 121 Wn.2d 707, 854 P.2d 1042 (1993)..... 4

State v. Smith, 334 P.3d 1049, 1060 (2014)..... 3

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.535..... 6

RCW 9.94A.585..... 4
